FP5ZC8V2 thru FP5ZC200
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Vz Range:8.2 to 200V  Power Dissipation:0.5W
www.goodark.com 1/5  2014.12-Rev.B
Features
•  Toal power dissipation:max,500mW
•  Low leakage current
• Moisture sensitivity: level 1 per J STD 020•  Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020

current
Reverse
voltage
IZT ZZK IZK IR(Ma ) VR
Part
Number VZ /V
Temp
Coefficient of
zener
Dynamic
resistance
Zener voltage
Marking
Code IZT ZZK IZK IR(Max) VR
Vz(MIN) Vz(NOR) Vz(MAX) m A Ω m A µAdc V %/k
FP5ZC8V2 4Z 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 30 5 5 5 0.03...0.08
FP5ZC9V1 5A 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 30 5 5 6 0.03...0.09
FP5ZC10 5B 9.4 10 10.6 5 30 5 5 7 0.03...0.1
FP5ZC11 5C 10.4 11 11.6 5 30 5 5 8 0.03...0.11
Number VZ /V voltage,TKvzCode
FP5ZC12 5D 11.4 12 12.7 5 35 5 5 9 0.03...0.11
FP5ZC13 5E 12.4 13 14.1 5 35 5 5 10 0.03...0.11
www.goodark.com 1/5  2014.12-Rev.B
FP5ZC8V2 thru FP5ZC200
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Vz Range:8.2 to 200V  Power Dissipation:0.5W

Reverse
voltage
IZT ZZK IZK IR(M ) VR
Part
Number
Marking
Code
Zener voltage
Dynamic
resistance
Temp
Coefficient of
zener voltage,
TKvzVZ /V IZT ZZK IZK IR(Max) VR
Vz(MIN) Vz(NOR) Vz(MAX) m A Ω m A µAdc V %/k
FP5ZC15 5F 13.8 15 15.6 5 40 5 5 11 0.03...0.11
FP5ZC16 5H 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 5 5 12 0.03...0.11
FP5ZC18 5J 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 5 5 13 0.03...0.11
FP5ZC20 5K 18.8 20 21.2 5 50 5 5 15 0.03...0.11
FP5ZC22 5M 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 5 5 17 0.04...0.12
Number Code TKvzVZ /V
FP5ZC22 5M 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 5 5 17 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC24 5N 22.8 24 25.6 5 60 5 5 19 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC27 5P 25.1 27 28.9 5 70 2 5 21 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC30 5R 28 30 32 5 80 2 5 23 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC33 5X 31 33 35 5 80 2 5 25 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC36 5Y 34 36 38 5 90 2 5 27 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC39 5Z 37 39 41 2.5 100 2 5 30 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC43 6A 40 43 46 2.5 130 2 5 33 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC47 6B 44 47 50 2.5 150 2 5 36 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC51 6C 48 51 54 2.5 180 2 5 39 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC56 6D 52 56 60 2.5 180 2 5 43 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC62 6E 58 62 66 2.5 200 2 5 47 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC68 6F 64 68 72 2.5 250 2 5 52 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC75 6H 70 75 79 2 5 300 2 5 57 0 04 0 12FP5ZC75 6H 70 75 79 2.5 300 2 5 57 0.04...0.12
FP5ZC82 6J 77 82 87 2.5 300 2 5 63 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC91 6K 85 91 96 1 700 1 5 69 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC100 6M 94 100 106 1 700 1 5 76 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC110 6N 104 110 116 1 800 1 5 84 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC120 6P 114 120 127 1 900 1 5 91 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC130 6R 123.5 130 136.5 1.9 700 0.25 5 98.8 0.05...0.12FP5ZC130 6R 123.5 130 136.5 1.9 700 0.25 5 98.8 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC150 6X 142.5 150 157.5 1.7 1000 0.25 5 114 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC160 6Y 152 160 168 1.6 1100 0.25 5 121.6 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC170 6Z 161 170 179 1.5 1100 0.25 5 127.2 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC180 7A 171 180 189 1.4 1200 0.25 5 136.8 0.05...0.12
FP5ZC200 7B 190 200 210 1.2 1900 0.25 5 152 0.05...0.12
www.goodark.com 2/5  2014.12-Rev.B
FP5ZC8V2 thru FP5ZC200
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Vz Range:8.2 to 200V  Power Dissipation:0.5W